
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

60 m M55
Judge: MALESZEWSKI Jan

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

William Collins USA Linz, AUT 06-03-18WORLD RECORD MASTERS (55) 7.34
Andre Bancod FRA Torun, POL 19-03-26EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS (5 7.41

Piotr SKRZYŃSKI Olsztyn Łódź 23-03-11POLISH RECORD MASTERS (55) 7.54

Heat 1/5 Start: 24-03-18   10:00:30

1 2901 Jose Luis UTASÁ M55 7.753 Q    Spain

2 2801 JIMÉNEZ José Ramón HERRERO M55 8.027 Q    Spain

3 1394 Guntis GRANTINS M55 8.128 q    Latvia

4 3367 Rohan SAMUEL M55 8.145 q    United Kingdom

5 390 Jean Luc BARALLE M55 8.512     France

6 1025 Nándor BUCHERNA M55 8.564     Hungary

7 888 Heiko SCHURZ M55 8.856     Germany

Heat 2/5 Start: 24-03-18   10:04:12

1 3179 Kevin CRAVEN M55 7.767 Q    United Kingdom

2 968 Marios CHRISTOFORIDIS M55 7.776 Q    Greece

3 2467 Marek WIDEŁ M55 7.923 q SB   Poland

4 1725 Jacek DITRICH M55 8.415     Poland

5 747 Ralf LAMSTER M55 8.664     Germany

6 1571 Lars SKOGVOLD M55 8.662     Norway

7 2039 Andrzej LISTOWSKI M55 9.018  SB   Poland

Heat 3/5 Start: 24-03-18   10:08:48

1 745 Bernd LACHMANN M55 7.666 Q SB   Germany

2 3369 Darren SCOTT M55 7.663 Q    United Kingdom

3 471 Jocelyn LAUNEY M55 7.767 q SB   France

4 252 Robin RICH M55 8.108 q    Denmark

5 2898 PINILLA Felix TORRESCUSA M55 8.374  =SB   Spain

6 996 Evangelos MICHALOPOULOS M55 8.892     Greece

7 999 Panagiotis NAZIRIS M55 8.935     Greece

Heat 4/5 Start: 24-03-18   10:12:36

1 1128 David HAYDE M55 7.654 Q    Ireland

2 2334 Piotr SKRZYŃSKI M55 7.675 Q SB   Poland

3 1444 Guntis ZALITIS M55 8.123 q    Latvia

4 1120 Ronan GATELY M55 8.498     Ireland

5 3045 Izzet Cem YAZICIOGLU M55 8.616     Turkey

6 1164 CONNOR John O M55 8.947     Ireland

1599 Ihar ASAYONAK M55 DNF2     Poland

Heat 5/5 Start: 24-03-18   10:17:27

1 3333 Simon OWENS M55 7.856 Q SB   United Kingdom

2 642 Andreas GRONEBERG M55 8.142 Q    Germany

3 798 Meinert MÖLLER M55 8.293     Germany

4 1634 Jaroslaw BINCZYK M55 8.374     Poland

5 1380 Agris AUCE M55 8.485  SB   Latvia

6 2653 Marian LOPUCH M55 8.688  SB   Slovakia

7 977 Nikitas FREIDERIKOS M55 9.197     Greece
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 4 David HAYDE M55 Ireland 7.651 Q    

2 Heat 3 Bernd LACHMANN M55 Germany 7.66(651)1 Q SB   

3 Heat 3 Darren SCOTT M55 United Kingdom 7.66(657)2 Q    

4 Heat 4 Piotr SKRZYŃSKI M55 Poland 7.672 Q SB   

5 Heat 1 Jose Luis UTASÁ M55 Spain 7.751 Q    

6 Heat 3 Jocelyn LAUNEY M55 France 7.76(752)3 q SB   

7 Heat 2 Kevin CRAVEN M55 United Kingdom 7.76(756)1 Q    

8 Heat 2 Marios CHRISTOFORIDIS M55 Greece 7.772 Q    

9 Heat 5 Simon OWENS M55 United Kingdom 7.851 Q SB   

10 Heat 2 Marek WIDEŁ M55 Poland 7.923 q SB   

11 Heat 1 JIMÉNEZ José Ramón HERRERO M55 Spain 8.022 Q    

12 Heat 3 Robin RICH M55 Denmark 8.104 q    

13 Heat 4 Guntis ZALITIS M55 Latvia 8.12(114)3 q    

14 Heat 1 Guntis GRANTINS M55 Latvia 8.12(119)3 q    

15 Heat 5 Andreas GRONEBERG M55 Germany 8.14(133)2 Q    

16 Heat 1 Rohan SAMUEL M55 United Kingdom 8.14(134)4 q    

17 Heat 5 Meinert MÖLLER M55 Germany 8.293     

18 Heat 5 Jaroslaw BINCZYK M55 Poland 8.37(363)4     

19 Heat 3 PINILLA Felix TORRESCUSA M55 Spain 8.37(369)5  =SB   

20 Heat 2 Jacek DITRICH M55 Poland 8.414     

21 Heat 5 Agris AUCE M55 Latvia 8.485  SB   

22 Heat 4 Ronan GATELY M55 Ireland 8.494     

23 Heat 1 Jean Luc BARALLE M55 France 8.515     

24 Heat 1 Nándor BUCHERNA M55 Hungary 8.566     

25 Heat 4 Izzet Cem YAZICIOGLU M55 Turkey 8.615     

26 Heat 2 Ralf LAMSTER M55 Germany 8.66(658)5     

27 Heat 2 Lars SKOGVOLD M55 Norway 8.66(660)6     

28 Heat 5 Marian LOPUCH M55 Slovakia 8.686  SB   

29 Heat 1 Heiko SCHURZ M55 Germany 8.857     

30 Heat 3 Evangelos MICHALOPOULOS M55 Greece 8.896     

31 Heat 3 Panagiotis NAZIRIS M55 Greece 8.937     

32 Heat 4 CONNOR John O M55 Ireland 8.946     

33 Heat 2 Andrzej LISTOWSKI M55 Poland 9.017  SB   

34 Heat 5 Nikitas FREIDERIKOS M55 Greece 9.197     

Heat 4 Ihar ASAYONAK M55 Poland DNFDNF     

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M55
1 Heat 4 David HAYDE Ireland 7.651 Q    
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3 Heat 3 Darren SCOTT United Kingdom 7.66(657)2 Q    

4 Heat 4 Piotr SKRZYŃSKI Poland 7.672 Q SB   

5 Heat 1 Jose Luis UTASÁ Spain 7.751 Q    

6 Heat 3 Jocelyn LAUNEY France 7.76(752)3 q SB   

7 Heat 2 Kevin CRAVEN United Kingdom 7.76(756)1 Q    

8 Heat 2 Marios CHRISTOFORIDIS Greece 7.772 Q    

9 Heat 5 Simon OWENS United Kingdom 7.851 Q SB   

10 Heat 2 Marek WIDEŁ Poland 7.923 q SB   

11 Heat 1 JIMÉNEZ José Ramón HERRERO Spain 8.022 Q    

12 Heat 3 Robin RICH Denmark 8.104 q    

13 Heat 4 Guntis ZALITIS Latvia 8.12(114)3 q    
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 6  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

=SB -Season BestSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance

14 Heat 1 Guntis GRANTINS Latvia 8.12(119)3 q    

15 Heat 5 Andreas GRONEBERG Germany 8.14(133)2 Q    

16 Heat 1 Rohan SAMUEL United Kingdom 8.14(134)4 q    

17 Heat 5 Meinert MÖLLER Germany 8.293     

18 Heat 5 Jaroslaw BINCZYK Poland 8.37(363)4     

19 Heat 3 PINILLA Felix TORRESCUSA Spain 8.37(369)5  =SB   

20 Heat 2 Jacek DITRICH Poland 8.414     

21 Heat 5 Agris AUCE Latvia 8.485  SB   

22 Heat 4 Ronan GATELY Ireland 8.494     

23 Heat 1 Jean Luc BARALLE France 8.515     

24 Heat 1 Nándor BUCHERNA Hungary 8.566     

25 Heat 4 Izzet Cem YAZICIOGLU Turkey 8.615     

26 Heat 2 Ralf LAMSTER Germany 8.66(658)5     

27 Heat 2 Lars SKOGVOLD Norway 8.66(660)6     

28 Heat 5 Marian LOPUCH Slovakia 8.686  SB   

29 Heat 1 Heiko SCHURZ Germany 8.857     

30 Heat 3 Evangelos MICHALOPOULOS Greece 8.896     

31 Heat 3 Panagiotis NAZIRIS Greece 8.937     

32 Heat 4 CONNOR John O Ireland 8.946     

33 Heat 2 Andrzej LISTOWSKI Poland 9.017  SB   

34 Heat 5 Nikitas FREIDERIKOS Greece 9.197     

Heat 4 Ihar ASAYONAK Poland DNFDNF     
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